The Honorable Roger Hanshaw Speaker West Virginia House of Delegates Room 228M, Capitol Building Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Speaker Hanshaw:

Pursuant to provisions of Chapter 5, Article 6, Section 1 of the West Virginia Code, my office shall prepare and transmit to you a report covering the activities of the State Building Commission Fund 2241.

Accordingly, I am including a summary of receipts and disbursements for the month of July 2023.

| | July 2023 | Fiscal Year 2024 |
|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Expenditures | \$ 1,983,056.18 | \$ 1,983,056.18 |
| Revenues | \$ 1,076,591.56 | \$ 1,076,591.56 |
| Fund Balance | | \$ 1,400,608.18 |

If you require additional information or have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Mark D. Scott Cabinet Secretary

The Honorable Sean Hornbuckle Minority Leader West Virginia House of Delegates Room 264M, Capitol Building Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Delegate Hornbuckle:

Pursuant to provisions of Chapter 5, Article 6, Section 1 of the West Virginia Code, my office shall prepare and transmit to you a report covering the activities of the State Building Commission Fund.

Accordingly, I am including a summary of receipts and disbursements for the month of July 2023.

| | July 2023 | Fiscal Year 2024 |
|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Expenditures | \$ 1,983,056.18 | \$ 1,983,056.18 |
| Revenues | \$ 1,076,591.56 | \$ 1,076,591.56 |
| Fund Balance | | \$ 1,400,608.18 |

If you require additional information or have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Mark D. Scott Cabinet Secretary

The Honorable Craig Blair President West Virginia State Senate Room 227M, Capitol Building Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear President Blair:

Pursuant to provisions of Chapter 5, Article 6, Section 1 of the West Virginia Code, my office shall prepare and transmit to you a report covering the activities of the State Building Commission Fund.

Accordingly, I am including a summary of receipts and disbursements for the month of July 2023.

| | July 2023 | Fiscal Year 2024 |
|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Expenditures | \$ 1,983,056.18 | \$ 1,983,056.18 |
| Revenues | \$ 1,076,591.56 | \$ 1,076,591.56 |
| Fund Balance | | \$ 1,400,608.18 |

If you require additional information or have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Mark D. Scott Cabinet Secretary

The Honorable Mike Woelfel Minority Leader West Virginia State Senate Room 245M, Capitol Building Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Senator Woelfel:

Pursuant to provisions of Chapter 5, Article 6, Section 1 of the West Virginia Code, my office shall prepare and transmit to you a report covering the activities of the State Building Commission Fund 2241.

Accordingly, I am including a summary of receipts and disbursements for the month of July 2023.

| | July 2023 | Fiscal Year 2024 |
|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Expenditures | \$ 1,983,056.18 | \$ 1,983,056.18 |
| Revenues | \$ 1,076,591.56 | \$ 1,076,591.56 |
| Fund Balance | | \$ 1,400,608.18 |

If you require additional information or have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Mark D. Scott Cabinet Secretary

The Honorable Jim Justice Governor State of West Virginia Capitol Building Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Governor Justice:

Pursuant to provisions of Chapter 5, Article 6, Section 1 of the West Virginia Code, my office shall prepare and transmit to you a report covering the activities of the State Building Commission Fund 2241.

Accordingly, I am including a summary of receipts and disbursements for the month of July 2023.

| | July 2023 | Fiscal Year 2024 |
|--------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Expenditures | \$ 1,983,056.18 | \$ 1,983,056.18 |
| Revenues | \$ 1,076,591.56 | \$ 1,076,591.56 |
| Fund Balance | | \$ 1,400,608.18 |

If you require additional information or have any questions, please contact my office.

Sincerely,

Mark D. Scott Cabinet Secretary